Report on National Moderation
of the
Certificate in Computing
and
National Diploma in Business Computing
undertaken by the
National Advisory Committee on Computer
Qualifications

An updated Assessment Schedule for the years 2001 to 2005 is included. It
takes into account all the modules in the just published extended latest edition
of the “Blue Book” and the new numbering system.
Due at NACCQ office by 14th March 2003 are:
  AP330, BS310, ST320
  AA500, BS500, DB500, DT500, PC500, PR51n, SP591
  BA600, BC600, CA600, DC600, DE600, ET600, IO600, MW600, PM600, PR62n
  AA700, AS700, HR700, OO700, SD700
Jeff Simpson
National CIC/NDBC Moderator
4th  November 2002
NATIONAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON COMPUTER QUALIFICATIONS
CIC/NDBC  External  MODERATION
GUIDELINES
All modules will be covered in a three yearly cycle as shown in the moderation
schedule attached.
It is the responsibility of each polytechnic to get any module they are
undertaking for CIC/NDBC that is not covered by this list, moderated
independently by another polytechnic.
What Must Be Sent For Moderation (except PJ700)
For each module:
 1. Module Outline
This is what is usually given out to students at the
commencement of the module.
It must include at least:
 - Module Name and Code
 - Number of class contact hours (supervised learning)
 2. Assessment Schedule
 (This may be part of the Module Outline)
It must show:
 - How many assessments there are
 - How a pass and a merit pass are obtained
For each assessment:
 - What is going to be assessed
 - Type of assessment (Test, Case Study, etc.)
 - Weighting
 3. A Copy of All Assessments
The actual assessments as given to the student
The number and numbering of these assessments must match
the Assessment Schedule.
 4. Marking Schedules
Model answers (where appropriate)
A breakdown of Criteria Accessed
For  PJ700 PROJECT
Send  Module Outline,  Assessment Schedule,  Marking Schedule (as
outlined above),
plus other material which shows:- How a project is selected then approved
     How Project Proposals are assessed
     How projects are controlled
     How milestones are assessed
     How the final projects are assessed.
ICBC/NDBC  MODERATION   SCHEDULE    2001-2005
MAR 01 AUG 01 MAR 02 AUG 02 MAR 03 AUG 03 MAR 04 AUG 04 MAR 05 AUG 05
IC2-10 IC1-20 IC2-20 IC1-30 AP330 HS310 AP310 HS320 AP320 HS330
IC2-50 IC2-60 IC2-70 IC2-80 BS310 AP340 AP350 AP360 AP370 AP380
IC3-25 IC3-30 IC3-40 IC3-60 ST320 BS320 BS325 BS230 BS340 BS260
IC4-10 IC5-20 IC4-20 IC5-30  SD340 SD310 EC320 SD320 EC330
  IC6-20
ID100 AC100 BC100 DC100 AA500 AM500 ID500 AC500 BC500 DC500
NM100 IP100 EL100 IN100 BS500 BA500 NM500 IP500 EL500 IN500
PR130 OM100 EP100 NC100 DB500 HF500 OO500 OM500 EP500 NC500
SF100 SP100 MB100 PP11n DT500 OS500 PR530 SP500 MB500 PP51n
SP192 SP110 OO100 SO100 PC500 PD500 SF400 SP510 PP400 SO500
US100 ST100 PP100 SP190 PR51n PR50n SP592 ST500 PP490 SP590
  SP120 WX100 SP591 PR590 US500 MA500 SP520 WX500
BA220 AP200 DA200 AE200 BA600 AA600 BA620 AP600 DA600 AE600
DB200 EX200 DB220 BA210 BC600 AE610 DB600 EX600 DB620 BA610
DE210 HD200 HS200 FG200 CA600 EP600 DE610 HD600 HS600 FG600
DG200 IN210 MP200 MA200 DC600 FS600 DG600 HM600 MP600 MA600
IG200 NM200 NE200 OS200 DE600 IN600 IG600 IN610 NE600 OS600
PS200 PR25n NM21n OS25n ET600 MW610 NM650 NM600 NM61n OS65n
SA21n QA200 OS210 PR20n IO600 PR61n PS600 OO600 OS610 PR60n